Federal Poverty Level*	At or Below 100%	101%-120%		121%-140%		141%-160%		161%-180		181%-200%		>200%
Medical- Nominal Fee Dental-Nominal Fee	\$10.00 \$45.00	\$15.00 \$50.00		\$25.00 \$55.00		\$35.00 \$60.00		\$45.00 \$65.00		\$55.00 \$70.00		100%
IUD**- Nominal Fee	\$150.00	\$250.00		\$350.00		\$450.00		\$550.00		\$650.00		100%
Family Size	0	14,581	16,039	17,497	18,955	20,413	21,871	23,329	24,787	26,245	27,703	29,161
1	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	and
	14,580	16,038	17,496	18,954	20,412	21,870	23,328	24,786	26,244	27,702	29,160	over
2	0	19,721	21,693	23,665	25,637	27,609	29,581	31,553	33,525	35,497	37,469	39,441
	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	and
	19,720	21,692	23,664	25,636	27,608	29,580	31,552	33,524	35,496	37,468	39,440	over
3	0	24,861	27,347	29,833	32,319	34,805	37,291	39,777	42,263	44,749	47,235	49,721
	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	and
	24,860	27,346	29,832	32,318	34,804	37,290	39,776	42,262	44,748	47,234	49,720	over
4	0	30,001	33,001	36,001	39,001	42,001	45,001	48,001	51,001	54,001	57,001	60,001
	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	and
	30,000	33,000	36,000	39,000	42,000	45,000	48,000	51,000	54,000	57,000	60,000	over
5	0	35,141	38,655	42,169	45,683	49,197	52,711	56,225	59,739	63,253	66,767	70,281
	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	and
	35,140	38,654	42,168	45,682	49,196	52,710	56,224	59,738	63,252	66,766	70,280	over
6	0	40,281	44,309	48,337	52,365	56,393	60,421	64,449	68,477	72,505	76,533	80,561
	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	and
	40,280	44,308	48,336	52,364	56,392	60,420	64,448	68,476	72,504	76,532	80,560	over
7	0	45,421	49,963	54,505	59,047	63,589	68,131	72,673	77,215	81,757	86,299	90,841
	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	and
	45,420	49,962	54,504	59,046	63,588	68,130	72,672	77,214	81,756	86,298	90,840	over
8	0	50,561	55,617	60,673	65,729	70,785	75,841	80,897	85,953	91,009	96,065	101,121
	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	and
	50,560	55,616	60,672	65,728	70,784	75,840	80,896	85,952	91,008	96,064	101,120	over
> 8	5,140	5,654	6,168	6,682	7,196	7,710	8,224	8,738	9,252	9,766	10,280	10,794

## **MUSKEGON FAMILY CARE** Annual Income Thresholds by Sliding Fee Discount Pay Class and Percent Poverty

\*Sliding fee scale based upon 2023 poverty guidleines

\*\*IUD: 58300 Insertion, J7300&J7302 Kits- Fee is combined for payment for both insertion and IUD

Effective: 2/16/2023

Revised/Approved: 2/16/2023